Occupancy shall comply with the same definition for a single-family unit as it pertains 

to the number of unrelated occupants allowed to dwell in the unit (see definition for 

“Family”).  

9-7-1: Single-Family Residential 

D. Physical Restrictions 

1.  One (1) acre or forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet.  Lots as 

small as fourteen thousand five hundred twenty (14,520) square feet or one-third (1/3) 
acre may be allowed more where the provisions of §9-9-7 are met.  For all existing 
legally sub-divided Lots that do not meet these requirements, they are considered 
legal non-conforming lots, and they can be built on.